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RULES AND REGULATIONS

ITEM 110 DEFINITIONS
The following definitions reflect the technical interpretation of words and phrases used in this tariff.

1) CHARTER PARTY — A person or group of persons, who pursuant to a common purpose and under a
single contract, and at a fixed charge, have acquired the exclusive use of passenger carrying motor
vehicle(s) to travel together as a group to a specific destination or for a particular itinerary, either
agreed upon in advance or modified by the “Charter Party” after having left the “Point of Origin.”

2) EQUIPMENT POINT — A point specifically named herein by the carrier as a point at which the
vehicle(s) is/are held to be available for charter limousine service.

3) POINT OF ORIGIN — The point where the vehicle(s) is/are made available for the first passenger of
the chartering party to board.

4) DESTINATION POINT — The point(s) where the vehicle(s) is/are vacated by the charter party and the
vehicle(s) is/are instructed to wait for further travel or released for return to the “Equipment Point.”

ITEM 120 APPLICATION OF TARIFF

1) Charges authorized herein are in dollars and cents and are payable in lawful United States Currency.

2) The service provided under this tariff is contingent upon the ability of the carrier to furnish the
equipment.

ITEM 130 IMPRACTICABLE OPERATIONS

Nothing in this tariff shall be construed so as to require the carrier to accept or transport passenger(s) and their
personal belongings where the conditions of roadways, streets, alleys, or premises over which the vehicle(s)
must operate is such that it is impracticable or unsafe to operate in the opinion of the operator of the vehicle.
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RULES AND REGULATIONS

ITEM 140 PERSONAL BELONGINGS

Personal belongings and baggage will be transported at no additional cost, subject to vehicle
capacity. Articles that may cause harm or damage to passengers or equipment will not be accepted.

Personal belongings and baggage are not inspected by carrier and carrier will not be held responsible
for transportation of contraband or any other illegal items that may be concealed by the charter party
or passenger(s).

ITEM 150 CARRIER’S LIABILITY

Carrier will not be liable for loss or damage to passenger(s) personal belongings or baggage unless
such loss or damage is in fact caused by the carrier; and then only for the reasonable current value
thereof.

ITEM 160 VEHICLE CONDITION

Carrier will furnish vehicles with all glass, upholstery, air conditioning, and safety features in good and
working order.

ITEM 170 OBJECTIONAL PERSONS

The carrier reserves the right to refuse service to persons who may be intoxicated by alcohol or
drugs, or who is incapable of taking care of him or herself, or who shows conduct which is such, or is
likely to be such as to make him or herself objectionable to other persons served by the charter.

ITEM 180 DAMAGE TO CARRIER’S EQUIPMENT

The chartering party assumes full responsibility and liability for the conduct of its members regarding
any damage to carrier’'s equipment.




ITEM 190 (C) EQUIPMENT POINT

Unless otherwise specifically stated at the time of the charter arrangement, the equipment point is:
2889 Sollie Rd #706, Mobile, AL 36695.
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RULES AND REGULATIONS

ITEM 200 SCOPE OF OPERATIONS

The rates, charges, rules and regulations named herein apply to intrastate movements to the extent
of the carrier's operating rights as shown below:

HUNTER LIMOUSINES LLC
C4014

To operate as a common carrier by motor vehicle, in intrastate commerce over irregular routes, in the
transportation of: Passengers and their baggage between all points in Alabama. Restriction:
Restricted against the provision of non-emergency medical transportation services.

“‘Any matter contained herein which is or may become the subject of controversy will be governed by
the certificate or permit of authority as described in the orders within the official files of the Alabama
Public Service Commission.”

ITEM 210 METHOD OF PAYMENT OF FARES OR CHARGES

1) The fares or charges shown herein are stated in dollars and cents and payable in lawful
United States Currency.

2) Collection will be made only in cash, certified check, cashier’s check, money order, or valid
credit card with proper ID unless otherwise specified by the carrier.

3) All fares or charges are payable in full at the time of service unless pre-approved credit has
been established with the carrier.




ITEM 220 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

All applicable state laws regarding use of alcoholic beverages will be observed.

ITEM 230 ANIMALS

Animals, birds, reptiles, or pets of any kind are not allowed without prior approval by the carrier.
Service animals will be carried without additional cost.
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RULES AND REGULATIONS

ITEM 300 APPLICATION OF RATES
Rates in this section are in dollars per hour, or a fraction thereof.
The charter begins at the time the charter party is notified the vehicle(s) is/are available for boarding

at the “Point of Origin” until the time the vehicle(s) is/are released by the charter party at the
“Destination Point.”

ITEM 310 RATE SCHEDULE
VEHICLE CHARGES
(A) 1-3 Passenger Sedan $85.00/hour, with a 1 hour minimum booking
(A) 1-7 Passenger SUV $105.00/hour, with a 1 hour minimum booking
(N) 1-14 Passenger Van $105.00/hour, with a 1 hour minimum booking
(A) 1-10 Passenger Stretch Limo $115.00/hour, with a 3 hour minimum booking

(N) 1-14 Passenger Stretch Limo $175.00/hour, with a 3 hour minimum booking
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EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS AND REFERENCE MARKS

Abbreviation or Reference Mark Explanation
AM. Ante Meridiem — Before Noon
P.M. Post Meridiem — After Noon
APSC Alabama Public Service Commission
COD Collect on Delivery
$ Dollar
% Percent
(A) Denotes Increases
(R) Denotes Reductions
(N) Denotes New Material
(C) Denotes Changes Which Result in Neither Increases

Nor Reductions in Rates or Charges



